
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 36536

RE: Amendment One of 1TB FS 22-163, Contract No. 36536-forthe providing he~vy-diJty equipment

rentals for the Cityof Long Beach (Munis Contract 32300845) · 

This Amenqment to Contract No. 36536 is mcige and entered as of October 4, 2023, by and _between the

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and United Rentals Inc. 

co·ntract No. 365~(> is amended by mutual agreement of the pc:1rties and as indicated below by a c'1eck or

other mark preceding the appropriate ame11dmerit · 

X_ 1. Extend the term cif the agreement to 2/22/2025. 

X __ 2. Term peri_od 2/21/2023-2/22/2024, adding $250,000. 

X_ 3. Term period 2/21/2024-2/22/2025, adding $2q0,0b0. 

x_ 4. Prices during tl:lis period shall remain firm. 

5: The price for thls Agreement shall be amended and replaced by the rates and charges as s_hown in

Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and in_cqrp9rated her!3in by this reference. 

6. The pricing thls Agreement shall be amended to include the rates and charges as shown on Exhibit ''A", 

whrch is attached hereto and i'ricorporated herein py this reference. -

7. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ % 

8. The iteims or loc;:ations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herei11 bythis

referen·ce, are hereby deleted ftom the Contract. 

9. The locations identified oh Exhibit " B'', which is attached hereto and incorporated herein l;ly this

reference, are hereby added tQ the C_ontract. 

10. Current permits, licen$es, insurance, and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, an terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified arid confirmed and

remain in full force and. effect Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

Signature) 

Print I Type Name) 

General Manager
President I Vice President/ Secretary/ Treasurer

circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: kL.J • Ja.41A'Y"' t.w/f(w
THOMAS 8. MODICA, Citynager

execUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. 

Signature) 

Print/ Type Name) 

Branch Manager
President/ Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer

circle one) · 

Approved as to form: 

Dawn Mclnt , City Attorney



CAUFORNIA ALL.;POaPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

Anotary public or other officer con,pletirig this certificate verjfies only the identity of t~e individual who signed the

document to which this certificate is; attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that docurr1ent. 

State of California

County of L£> $ 9-elt s ·) 
On ( o - I ').-.?a ?-3 before me, & dv~ ti Mc)rL-frii1 ; I I+ N0 kt 11 p,(_h t:'c.:, 

Date Here Insert Name and Title b the Officer

personally appeared /: ddr',€.. l<.J h; fzt ,~ v a'V') Lt.LtL~ IYI de5 fa S
Name(s) ofSigner(s) 

who proved to me on the basii:; of satisfactory evidence to be the perso~. whose name(s). is/ e

subscrib~o the within instrument and acknov1ledge~e that he/she/~executed the same· 
hisiheri ~ ii: authorized capacity(ies); arid that by his/her/ Jr. ighatu~e(s) on the instrument the person(s). 

or thee . y upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, e cuted the·instrument. 

Place Notary Seal Above

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing p~ragraph
is true an.d correct. · 

WiTNESS my·hand and officicil seal. 

Signature~~------~ 
sifjnature"ofNotary Public

oPT/ONAL---------------
Though this sectiqn is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or

fra,udulent reattachment of this form ta an unintended dacumeilt. 

Des~ription ofAttached Document

ntle or Type of Document: ____________ Document Date_: _______ _ 

Number of Pages: ___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ____________ _ 

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) 
Signer's Name: ___________ _ Signer's Name: ____________ _ 

Corporate Officer - Title(s): ______ _ 

Partner - C' Limited D General

iJ Corporate Officer - Title(s): ______ _ 

l Partner - r-:-1 Limited U General

U Individual O Attorney in Fact CJIndividual LJ Attorney in Fa.ct

Trustee i7 Guardian or Conservator C: Trustee O Guardian or Conservator
C: Other:'"". _____________ _ CJ Other: ______________ _ 

Signer Is Representing: ________ _ Signer Is Representing: ________ _ 

Qi;~~~~~~'g,~~~~~~ 

2014 National Notary Association• \WIW.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this

certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

who signed the document to which this certificate is

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or

validity of that document. 

State of California

County of LoS f)::n~el,e,S

On Qu\-v ber-- 25, 2,oL-3 before me, ~ g .Jc,ssa) ND~~ fu\o) ,·c__ 
insert name and title of the office~ 

personally appeared Ll /\AA F1 { \JS I°'-ivVV\. , 
who proved to me on the basis of s~tisfactory evidence to be the person~ whose namelsf is/~ 

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ,b.efshe/~ executed fhe same in

is/her/t!}erf authorized capacity~ and that by ~her/,tbetf signature_!s(on the instrument the

person.{91, or the entity upon behalf of which the person~ acted, executed the instrument. 

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the ·laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

Seal) 

rdu rf!tth 2,--& t4: • • e e • • f
ROSAS. JASSO

C . Notary Public · California z
Los Angeles County il: 

Commission # 2451948 -

My Comm. Expires Jul 27, 2027



MUNIS

Vendor Name Contract

HERC Rentals 32300844

United Rentals Northwest 32300845

Total Allocated

Unallocated

Contingency

Total

1TB FS22-163 Heavy Duty Equipment Rentals Allocations Add funds.xlsx

Year 1 Year-

Term: 2/21/23- Yearl End

2/22/24 Changes CCL 10/3/23 Allocation

450,000 227,500 500,000 1,177,500

300,000 250,000 550,000

750,000 750,000 1,727,500

100,000 { 100,000) 112,500 112,500

127,500 ( 127,500) 129,375 129,375

977,500 991,875 1,969,375

amount approved by CCL 2/21/2023 $850,000

amount approved by CCL 2/21/2023 w/ 15% contingency $977,500

amount approved by CCL 10/3/23 $1,712,500

amount approved by CCL 10/3/2023w/ 15% contingency $1,969,375

Term: 

2/21/24-

2/22/25

450,000

300,000

750,000

100,000

127,500

977,500

Year 2 Year-

End Running

CCL 10/3/23 Allocation Total

400,000 850,000 2,027,500

250,000 550,000 1,100,000

650,000 1,400,000 3,127,500

212,500 312,500 425,000

129,375 256,875 386,250

991,875 1,969,375 3,938,750


